
ACTIVE SAFSCC COACHES 2017                                                                         
(in alphabetical order according to ranking)

COACHES NAME: RANKING: CONTACT NUMBER: EMAIL: ICE ARENA:

Dantin Broodryk International 0836569212 dantinbroodryk@gmail.com
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Oula Jaaskelainen International 0723891897 oula@icerink.co.za
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Susan Marais International 0832295691 susan.marais@mweb.co.za
THE GROVE             
ICE ARENA                   

(Pretoria)

Glenda Slabbert International / Honorary 0823086660 glenda@theicerink.co.za
NORTHGATE           

ICE ARENA          
(Northgate)

Lisa Stigant International 0729811127 lstigantskate@gmail.com
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Heather Ashley National 0842453683 heathermashley@gmail.com
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Irina Bogomolova National 0609121845 ice-irishka@mail.ru
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Jurgen Erberwein National 0829552538 jurgeneberwein@telkomsa.net
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Vage Evetts National 0839945241 vage@icerink.co.za
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Dean Fox National 0827713762 dfox1886@gmail.com
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Barbara-Anne Hawkes National 0834403072 barbiehawkes@hotmail.com
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Lejeanne Hennessy National 0823229532 lejeanne@gmail.com
THE GROVE             
ICE ARENA                   

(Pretoria)

Dino Quattrocecere National 0798761547 quattroskater@gmail.com

NORTHGATE                 
ICE ARENA (Northgate)           

FESTIVAL MALL               
ICE ARENA (Kempton Park) 

FOREST HILL                 
ICE ARENA (Centurion)

Patricia Taylor National / Honorary 0842572807 northcliff@postnet.co.za
NORTHGATE           

ICE ARENA          
(Northgate)

Megan Allely Provincial 0836508746 megan@icerink.co.za
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Sally Baird Provincial 0823537867 sallybaird@telkomsa.net
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Nathan Bashkier Provincial 0824943459 iskatenathan@eject.co.za
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Siobhan Beuschel Provincial 0833063150 beuschel55@gmail.com
NORTHGATE                 

ICE ARENA (Northgate)           
FESTIVAL MALL               

ICE ARENA (Kempton Park)

Gareth Echardt Provincial 0609121829 geckhardt1@gmail.com
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Emma Neil Provincial 0762631044 emmarizan@hotmail.com
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)

Veronique van der 
Hammen-Newton Provincial 0824378662 figureskate@hotmail.co.za

THE GROVE             
ICE ARENA                   

(Pretoria)

Taryn Nicholls Provincial 0725367199 sk8angel@highveldmail.co.za

NORTHGATE                 
ICE ARENA (Northgate)           

FESTIVAL MALL               
ICE ARENA (Kempton Park) 

THE GROVE                   
ICE ARENA (Pretoria)

Debbie O’Mahoney Provincial 0823956695 dbates@tiscali.co.za
NORTHGATE           

ICE ARENA          
(Northgate)

Nikita Pillay Provincial 0728646417 nikita.cathleen@hotmail.com
GALLERIA                  
ICE ARENA            

(Durban)

Wendy VD Hammen Provincial 0798802290 wahammen21@gmail.com
GALLERIA                  
ICE ARENA            

(Durban)

Derrick Ashton Coach 0722884553 derrickashton7@gmail.com
NORTHGATE           

ICE ARENA          
(Northgate)

Gina Cossavella Coach 0836611000 skatingpe@gmail.com
SUNSHINE COAST                  

ICE ARENA             
(Port Elizabeth)

Tamarah Jacobs Coach 0836475498 tamarah@iafrica.com
DURBAN                  

ICE ARENA            
(Durban)

Amy Pearl Coach 0723814183 u14197813@tuks.co.za
NORTHGATE           

ICE ARENA          
(Northgate)

Victoria Sailer Coach 0716022492 vsailer21@gmail.com
THE GROVE             
ICE ARENA                   

(Pretoria)

Tiana Stanton Coach 0825570888 tiana@iceskating.co.za
THE ICE STATION          

GRAND WEST           
(Cape Town)
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